FINAL VERSION
AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF THE
ALLEGHENY COUNTY SANITARY AUTHORITY
THURSDAY, MAY 21, 2020

Roll Call
Pledge of Allegiance

Information Items

A.

Public Comment

Report on 2020 Operating Costs and Revenues compared to the budget as per
attached Exhibit A - Bill Inks

2020 Capital Budget Status Report as per attached Exhibit B — Kim Kennedy
3RWW Update — Mark Wolinsky, Executive Director

Report of actions by the Executive Director in approval of construction change orders
less than $30,000.00 and a cumulative total change order value to date of less than
five percent of the original contract amount: Exhibit C

1. No. 1, under Contract 1716-G, “Main Pump Station Flow Meters and Access
Platform” from Kokosing Construction, for the amount of $9,396.00. A change
was needed in the machining of the access platform baseplate to match the
radius of the pump station wall. The original amount of the contract was
$2,483,000.00. The current value of the contract including this change order is
$2,492,396.00.

2. No. 1, under Contract No. 1667, “CIPP Rehabilitation for Portions of the Saw Mill
Run and Allegheny Interceptors”, to IPR Northeast LLC, an increase in the
amount of $20,872.58 because the installation of new Manhole MH86A was
delayed due to the discovery of an underground storm sewer not depicted on
the drawings. The original amount of the contract was $6,888,748. The current
value of the contract, including this change order is $6,909,620.58.

N

3. No. 2, under Contract 1720, “Replacement of Fluid Bed Incinerator #1 Manifolds
from Simakas Company, for the amount of $3,194.00. After the manifolds were
removed detailed measurements showed a misalignment that required
realignment/reinstallation. The original amount of the contract was
$679,113.00. The current value of the contract including this change order is
$684,742.66.



Action Items
A. Approval of the minutes of the Regular Board Meeting of April 23, 2020.

B. Consider authorizing payment of invoices in excess of $20,100.00 processed during

the period of April 15, 2020 through May 12, 2020, and review the summary report of
expenses in excess of $10,900 processed during the same period as per attached
Exhibit D

Motion to authorize the preparation of specifications and advertisement for bids for
the following contracts: Exhibit E

1. Contract No. 1729, “East Headworks”

2. Contract No. 1730, “Monongahela and Ohio Deep Tunnel Interceptor Cleaning”

. Motion to approve the following contracts:

1. Contract No. 1714, “Roof Modifications for Screenings Garage and Power
Generation Building,” to Burns & Scalo Roofing Company, Inc. at the price of
$366,264.00. Bids received are indicated on Exhibit F.

2. Contract No. 1723-G, “North End Plant Expansion — General,” to Mascaro
Construction at the price of $94,124,350.00. Bids received are indicated on
Exhibit G.

3. Contract No. 1723-E, “North End Plant Expansion — Electrical,” to Bronder
Technical Services at the price of $3,455,555.00. Bids received are indicated on
Exhibit H.

4. Contract No. 1723-H, “North End Plant Expansion —HVAC,” to Hranec Corporation
at the price of $1,896,000.00. Bids received are indicated on Exhibit I.

5. Contract No. 1723-P, “North End Plant Expansion — Plumbing,” to Guy’s
Mechanical at the price of $818,000.00. Bids received are indicated on Exhibit J.

Motion to approve the following Service Authorizations for Professional Consultants.
Assignment is based on consultants’ past efforts, knowledge and understanding of
the tasks involved and the availability of the consultant’s staff to perform the tasks
in the time required

1. For Wade Trim, under the agreement for Engineering Consultant Services, for an
amount not to exceed $585,175.00 to perform the scope of services under
Capital Program S-461, “Effluent Flushing Water System Improvements”.

ALCOSAN Board Meeting —May 21, 2020

Page 2



F. Motion to approve modification of Service Authorization 289 for CDM Smith, under
the agreement for Engineering Consultant Services for an additional one (1) year no
cost extension of services, to continue to provide services as Program Director for

the Clean Water Program.

G. Motion to modify the Grant Agreements for the Green Revitalization of Our
Waterways (GROW) Program by extending the Term of the Contract. Exhibit K

H. Motion to authorize the Executive Director to enter into an easement agreement
with the Norfolk Southern Railroad to support the crossing of a 48 inch storm sewer
for the Ravine Street Sewer Separation Project. The easement will require a one-
time $4,500.00 fee.

V. New Business

V. Adjournment (Next meeting: June 25, 2020)

ALCOSAN Board Meeting — May 21, 2020
Page 3



EXHIBIT

%E€E A3dIdX3 "vY3A 40 LINIOH3d
%8°0€ 798'€96'LS- 0r0'L05'65% G06'0L1'L9$ 005'251'€61L$ SANNIATYH LNIHHND
3lvaol $830X3 avniLov SNOILD3Aroud NOILO3Irodd
a3anIzo3d IVNNNY
NOILO3rodd 0202 ‘0¢ THdY NYHL 0Z0Z ‘L AMVNNYIP
TYNNNY
40 1N32yd3d
SANNIATY LNIHEND
%C'6C 916'60.'9% 878'926'9r$ G9/'9£9'€5$ ¥6Z'016'09L$
0% LEL'SOL'6LS LEL'GIL'6LS ¥61'.62'65 (g3ziLyoWY) 30IA¥3S 1930
%492 916'60.L'9% LLL'LoL'Les €€0'LL8'EES 00L'E€LO'LOLS SININIYVLIA TV V101
%0°6€ 09€'%7.0°L €/8'191'L A 004'80.L'¥Z S1I43aN3g 33A0TdINT
%G'GE 90Z'6L- BES'TLE EEE'EBT 000‘088 TVNOISSZ40¥d
%16l o¥0'L0L'g ¥65'208'C 009°€06'y 008'0LL YL ONIYIINIONT ANV NOILVHLSININGY
%6°2¢E ¥8¢'0F gLL'lov'e 00L'8¥¥'E ooe'vreOL JONVNILNIVIN LNVId
%P EC riE'e- vl LLO") 000'2800'L 000'¥Z0'E JDIAYIS NOILVINYOLINI LNFWIOVYNVYIN
%8Er 8£8'G9¢E- LLE'ees’) EEGZ9L'L 009'205't ONITTIE 8 FIIANUIS ¥IANOLSND
%6°GE 87z'68¢ gLL'see’l 000°12L'L 000'€9L'G JONVITdINOD TVLNIINNOHIANIT
%8°0€ €ZL'629 virl'G08'L L9Z'vEY'8 008'Z0E'SZ SNOILLVYH3dO LNV1d
%8¢l £60'898'2$ ¥.8'06L°L$ £96'859'v$ 006'9.6'€L$ JONVNILNIVIN 401d3DH3LNI
dlva oL JONVIVE SIANLIANIdX3  SNOILVIMdO¥ddV NOILVIddOuddV
aasn IYNNNY
139dna 020z ‘0€ YdvY NYHL 0202 ‘I AMVNNVYP
IVNNNY
40 LN3D¥3d

S3ASNIdX3 LNIHHND

MAY 21,2020 - BOARD MEETING



EXHIBIT
ALCOSAN 2020 Capital Budget B

STATUS REPORT

As of May 21, 2020

Total 2020 2020

ﬁﬂ&'ﬂ. Project/Program Description E;ct:l‘r’r:::ﬁg'clrg?slts Ei,l(-nlr:::a 'i.ltl':l"i!?d E:c?ggtl Ex;;gng(i,i#’res
Existing Plant Projects
5408 Biosolids Strategic Plan 1,525,600 4,371 500,000 19,002
5423 Plant Energy Efficiency Upgrades 2,319,000 1,106,260 800,000 8,148
5459 Energy Recovery Facility Improvements {2018-2020) 2,300,000 1,736,182 959,670 1,065,580
$460 Plant Facilities and Safety Upgrades (2018-2020) 3,700,000 2,465,938 834,173 263,808
5464 New Lab and Industricl Waste Facility 45,000,000 253,352 2,500,000 217,612
S472 Plant Facilities and Safety Upgrades (2020-2021) 3,000,000 - 1,700,000 43,271
$473 Energy Recovery Facility Improvements {2020-2021) 1,500,000 - 300,000 -
Subtotal  Existing Plant Projects 59,344,600 5,566,102 7,593,843 1,617,422
Existing Interceptor System Projecls
5458 Conveyance, Rehabilitation and Enhancements (2018-2020) 6,652,000 2,401,298 5,646,720 786,520
5469 CIPP Lining of the Mon-Sub-Aguecus Inter. & SMR Inter. 19,630,000 82,534 13,902,000 145,607
5470 Flap Gate & Misc. Regulator Improvements at Various Loc. 3,122,000 97,304 1,500,000 84,631
$471 Remote Pump Station Improvements 4,376,000 9,587 750,000 41,591
5474 New Access Shaft Manholes Near A-40 and M-49 Crossing 4,876,000 - 1,420,400 2,305
Subtotal  Existing Interceptor System Projects 38,656,000 2,590,723 23,219,120 1,060,653

5437 Ravine §t Stream Removal and Sewer Separation 4,1 9.800 103,174 4,053,000 41,159

5438 Four Mile Run Regulator (M29) & Outfall Improvements 2,054,000 235,327 1,500,000 1,118
440 Green Revitalization of Cur Waterways Program 77,021,800 570,400 15,090,000 -
5447 Municipal Source Contrcl Program 11,637,000 4,102,523 921,600 680,602
5454 Panther Hollow DSI 5,006,600 1,287 1,298,000 -
5455 Green Infrastructure Program Manager 6,300,800 1,796,250 1,455,000 359,706
Subtolal  Municipal Source Control Projects 106,210,000 6,808,941 24,317,400 1,082,584

5430 Wet Weather Plant Expansion Program 49,000,000 8,952,650 4,000,000 940,157
S461 North End Facilities 180,000,000 4,361,186 15,000,000 2,558,754
5462 New East Headworks 123,000,000 1,828,833 4,500,000 1,449,059
S466 Wet Weather Disinfection 40,000,000 476 500,000 -
5468 Electrical Distribution System Upgrade 14,000,000 233,028 2,000,000 62,744
Subtotal Wet Weather Plant Expansion Projects 406,000,000 15,376,173 26,000,000 5,010,715
5432 Preliminary Planning 18,350,000 11,531,845 6,000,000 2,615,068
S444 Regionalization 49,505,000 22,635,920 12,000,000 757,604
5448 Interim Wet Weather Planning Compliance 22,850,000 8,239,930 2,000,000 648,924
5451 Property Acquisitions 41,029,000 157,385 7,000,000 22,642
5456 Program Management Infoermation System (PMIS) 2,000,000 1,619,190 400,000 109,034
S475 Tunne! Program Management 25,481,000 - 150,000 -
5476 Precipitation Monitoring System Replacement & Upgrade 711,200 - 448,000 -
5477 Water Quality Monitoring Program 2,560,000 - 387,000 -
5478 Flow Targets 500,300 - 167,000 -
Subtotal  Interim Wet Weather Plan Regional Projects 169,986,500 44,184,270 28,552,000 4,153,272
Other Capital Improvements
5419 Mobile Equipment (2020) 947,900 - 947,900 68,610
5000 2020 Low Cost Capital Improvements 2,479,100 - 2,479,100 324,387
Sublotal  Other Capital Improvements 3,427,000 - 3,427,000 392,997
Total 2020 Capital Program 783,624,100 74,526,229 113,109,543 13,317,643

MAY 21,2020 - BOARD MEETING



EXHIBIT

Cc

Change Order Exhibit

Allegheny County Sanita

Contract No.: 1716G Change Order Number: 1716G-CO-CO-001

Project Name: Main Pump Station Flow Meters and Access Date Issued: 05.12.2020
Platform

Contractor: Kokosing Construction

PCO: PCO - 00001 Catwalk Structural Steel Bracket Changes Value of Change:
$9,396.00
Description of Change: 1. For B1 Brackets (9 ea.), provide connection plate thickness of 5/8"
instead of 1/2" (top and bottom plates); For B3 Brackets (10 ea. ) and B8 Brackets (2 ea.)
provide connection plate thickness of 7/8" instead 3/4" (bottom plates only).

2. For B1 thru B8 Brackets roll the bottom plates to match the wall radius.

3.Install the top connection plates flat or at the contractors option they can be rolled to
conform to the 47'0" radius of the Pump Station wall. No compensation to the contractor if he
chooses to roll the top plates.

Purpose for Change:

Drawing 500-SD-02 shows only the B10 brackets with end plates rolled to match the curvature
of the wall. The other brackets are shown to have flat plates. Installing the brackets with flat
plates would leave a gap between the plate and the wall. Making the plates thicker and rolling
the plates to match the curvature of the wall will eliminate the gap.

Reason for Change:

In the original design, all of the bracket bottom plates were flat with the exception of the B10
plates. Flat plates would have left a gap between the plate and tank surface requiring grout. By
rolling the plates to fit the curvature of the wall, the gap is eliminated and is more cost effective
that labor intensive grouting.

$9,396.00
0 Calendar Days

Total Add/<Deduction>:

Fad F%mti;ffwr

Construction Manager, Gannett Fleming, Inc.

MAY 21, 2020 - BOARD MEETING



Ch a nge 0 rd er EXh i bit Allegheny County Sanitary Authority

Contract No.: 1667 Change Order Number:
Project Name: CIPP Rehabilitation for Portions of the Saw Mill Date Issued:

Run and Allegheny Interceptors
Contractor: IPR Northeast LLC

1667-CO-001
04.30.2020

PCO: PCO - 00002 New Manhole Installation Change Order

Value of Change:

$20,872.58
Description of Change: New manhole was installed at location indicated on plans. Manhole was
field adjusted due to unforeseen below ground conditions.
Purpose for Change:
This change was required to perform the installation of a new doghouse manhole (MH86A) in a
location that encountered an unforeseen underground conflict of a 15-inch storm line not
shown on the Contract Drawings. .
Reason for Change:
To facilitate the lining of the Saw Mill Run Interceptor, a new manhole (MH86A) needed
installed on a bend of the interceptor. As the contractor began excavation they encountered a
15-inch storm line not shown on the Contract Drawings. This change in site conditions forced
the contractor to modify their means and methods to be able to install the new manhole at the
location needed for the lining operation.

$20,872.58

Total Add/<Deduction>:

0 Calendar Days

Fauf Pmﬁ.’i{’@m’

Construction Manager, Gannett Fleming, Inc.




Change Order EXhibit ALLEGHENY COUNTY SANITARY AUTHORITY

Contractor: Simakas Company Change Order Number: 1720-C0O-002
630 Route 228 Mars, PA 16046

Contract Title:  Replacement of Fluid Bed Date Issued: 5-4-20
Incinerator #1 Manifolds

Project No: 1720 Proposed Change Order No.: 1720-PC0O-002

Description of work:
Remove west side slider sleeve #3, machine ID, reinstall and realign sleeve with manifold

Reason (Why the work was not included in the basic contract):
The existing slider sleeve #3 was found to be unacceptable after manifold #3 was removed.

Economic Value (Life Cycle Cost/Benefit) to ALCOSAN:
This change order will allow manifold #3 to expand and slide into slider sleeve #3 without binding.

Reason recommended for Board Approval:
This change order with extend the life expectance of manifold #3 and slider sleeve #3

Total Add: $3,194.00

s WP

ALCOSAN



MINUTES
REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF THE
ALLEGHENY COUNTY SANITARY AUTHORITY
THURSDAY, APRIL 23, 2020

The meeting was called to order at 4:30 p.m. in the office of the Authority, 3300 Preble Avenue,
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania. Those present were Board Members Mr. Corey O’Connor; Ms. Sylvia Wilson,
Dr. Shannah Tharp-Gilliam, Ms. Brenda Smith, Mr. Harry Readshaw, Mr. Jack Shea and Mr. John
- Weinstein participated by telephone. Also in attendance were Mr. Max Junker (Babst Calland), Ms.
Williams, Ms. Buys, Ms. Kennedy, Ms. Oliver, Ms. Clark, Messrs. Inks, Jackson, and Vallarian, and Ms.
Fantoni.

Everyone stood for the Pledge of Allegiance.

An Executive Session was held this afternoon at approximately 3:30 p.m. to discuss pending
legal issues (Note: votes are never taken during the Executive Session).

Mr. Bill Inks, Director of Finance & Administration, reported on the 2020 Operating Costs and
Revenues. This is the first financial report for the year; monthly reports will be presented for the
remainder of the year. Mr. Inks was pleased to announce that approximately 24% of the revenues
has been collected and budgeted expenditures are approximately 21%. Mr. Inks advised that the
Authority is operating in a sound manner and is in good standing.

Upon motion of Mr. Readshaw, seconded by Mr. Shea, the Board approved the minutes of the
Regular Board Meeting of March 26, 2020.

Upon motion of Mr. Weinstein, seconded by Mr. Readshaw, the Board authorized payment of
invoices in excess of $20,100.00 processed during the period of March 17, 2020 through April 14, 2020
and reviewed the summary report of expenses in excess of $10,900.00 processed during the same
period, a copy of which will be made part of these minutes.

Upon motion of Mr. Readshaw, seconded by Ms. Wilson, the Board authorized the preparation
of specifications and advertisement for bids for the following contract:

1. Contract No. 1728, “Return Activated Sludge (RAS) Pipe and Pump Replacement,”

Upon motion of Ms. Wilson, seconded by Dr. Gilliam, the Board approved the following
contracts:

1. Contract No. 1717, “O&M Building Leaks,” to Caliber Contracting at the price of
389,704.00. Bid response was slightly more than anticipated due to the COVID-19
supply issues. '

ALCOSAN Board Meeting — April 23, 2020
Page 1



The items denoted with an asterisk (*) were reviewed by the Professional Services Committee
at a publicly advertised meeting on April 8, 2020. The Committee unanimously approved and
recommended that these items be submitted to the Board.

*Upon motion of Mr. Shea, seconded by Ms. Wilson the Board awarded Engineering Services
for an amount not to exceed $923,824.00 to perform the scope of services under the Laboratory/
Industrial Waste Facility and Parking Garage Construction Management and Resident Inspection to G.
Stephens, Inc. This is for pre-construction services and will not cover construction phase work.

*Upon motion of Mr. Readshaw, seconded by Mr. Shea the Board awarded Engineering Services
for an amount not to exceed $215,380.00 to perform the scope of services under the Homestead
Transforming 12" Avenue Project to ms Consultants.

*Upon motion of Mr. Weinstein, seconded by Mr. Shea the Board awarded Engineering Services
for an amount not to exceed $44,400.00 to provide additional engineering support services during the
on-going stack testing to GAI Consultants.

*Upon motion of Mr. Readshaw, seconded by Mr. Shea the Board awarded the Effluent Flushing
Water System Improvements project to Wade Trim and authorized the Executive Director to negotiate
a fee. '

*Upon motion of Ms. Wilson, seconded by Mr. Shea the Board approved modification of Service
Authorization 264 for MARC USA to provide assistance for the Governmental Affairs Division to create
a Customer Relationship Management system in the amount of $99,380.00.

Upon motion of Mr. Shea, seconded by Dr. Gilliam, the Board accepted proposals as
recommended by the Authority’s Risk Manager to pro_vide insurance coverage to ALCOSAN for the
period May 16, 2020 through May 16, 2021 at a total premium of $1,504,618.00.

Upon motion of Mr. Weinstein., seconded by Mr. Shea, the Board agreed to modify the Grant
Agreements for the Green Revitalization of Our Waterways (GROW) Program by extending the Term of
the Contract.

Upon motion of Mr. Shea, seconded by Ms. Wilson, the Board authorized the Executive
Director to execute the Instrument for the Declaration of Restrictions and Covenants for New Vehicle
Maintenance Garage’s stormwater management plan and record it in the Allegheny County
Department of Real Estate.

The next Board of Directors Meeting will be held on May 21, 2020.

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned at approximately 4:43 p.m.

ALCOSAN Board Meeting — April 23, 2020
Page 2



EXHIBIT

I

0202 ‘2 IMdy palbqQ GO£/821-0GELS82T “SON 2210AUT
0202 YIIOW JO Yuo\y 2yt Jo} Sda)joy [0637] 12y S391AJ2G [DUOISSD )0

"0202 ' Y2JoW p240q £98GE21-¥GEGE2ZT “SON 2210AUL 0202
Adonuga jJo Ysuow ays Joj suailow |oba7) 12y S22IAJ3G [DUOISS2I0Y

0202 ‘L2 YIaIoW paioq 2226 TOANI "ON 2210AUT
"SU2qQWIDYD 119 P HIDY JO) SUDG JOIAA |IDY WY JBAI[2Q PUD YSiuan.

"B-200-021V "ON 22i0Aur  “0202 [dy jo
YLuow 3y4 Joj ‘OGE TON UOLDZIJOYLhy 221Ad2G ‘ubisaq 2bbaog Bunjuny
pup ALI19D.] 2ISDAA [DI4SNPUT/AJ0LDIOqD"] 123 S2DIAJ2G [DUOISS240.

0202 ‘6
Idy paioq 02¥0-£L2GE “ON 2210AUT  "0202 YI40W Jo yluow 2yt Jo}
‘G2E "ON UOLDZIIOYLNY 22IA42G 'Apnig uoipjosT mojd puo Buldotiuow
mojd ‘woubouy |04juoy 224nog odIdIUNY 12y S22IAJ2G |DUOISS2J0.4

"0202 91 Itdy p2ioq £69703 "ON 22l0AuT  “82T
-910 "ON $9DJ44U0D SUDLG-0) Y Jad ‘2ouphaauo) |puoibay Joj puawbY
1L %9 upd Q02 04d I4BIsMaA JyBisoaiaug (1) auQ J2Al2Q pup ysjuang

NOILJIYOSAqQ

£0°260'24 JIUWOZ SIUaWa|D
‘puv||p) “isqog

8€° 16694 JUWOZ S{UW3|D
‘pupj|p) ‘Isqog

00°006°12 Il 4
€2'011'001 SHJOM TV
00°00E'8¥ SadlAdag

[pjuaUOAIALY SQY

00°00%'G2 Juawdinby | p v

INILVYIdO V.LIdVD

MAY 21, 2020 - BOARD MEETING



‘0202 ‘02 A4pnaqa.f paioq £1/16E€6120021 "ON 2210AUT 6102 ‘82
JaqWad2aQq 0} $Z JIGIWAON JO POl Y4 JO4 ‘22E ON UOLDZIJOYLNY
22IAd2G ‘sualjlun|) Adopuodag mapN puo ApI0 uollI2SUISIQ

pUD ||DJINO M S2LH|19D4 PU Y4JON :2 S29JAUIS  [DUOISSD}0.

"0202 ‘€ IMdy painQ G/G2T2 “ON 2210AUT 0202 L2 YIUDW Of 62
Aupnuqgag Jo poluag ayi U0 [HE TON UOLDZIIOYLNY 2DIAUDS “SBUNLINILS
UoisJ2AIq o4 sJdinday puv sapouabdn ALajog 13y S3I1AUIG |DUOISSBLOU

‘0202 ‘2z |wdy painq /$/028.6006

"ON 2910AUT 0202 ‘IT IMdy ybnouys GI Yadow Jo poluay
aY4 Jo} ‘682 "ON UOLIDZLIOYLNY 32IAJ2G 'sadiAd2g fJdoddng Buisasuibug
pup juawabouoyy woubodd Jayloapy L3A\ 19y S2DIAJIS |DUOISSDH0UY

0202 '0¢ Mdy p24oQ 8081 "ON
2210AUT 0202 |Mdy Jo yiuow ay4 Joj) SadjAJaG Juswaboupyy spijosolg

"0202 ‘L Aow pa40Q £6V¥6821-£8682T “SON 2210AUT
0202 Mdy Jo yiuow ay) Joj suafip\y |06 19y S2IAISG [DUOISS2 044

NOILdI™2SHAA

2 2e1°80¢€

96 LEE 92

1 9G°8G6°LGT

£2'12+'89

¥ 0LG EG

INILYYAdO Y.LIdVO

00°001°02% JIAO SIITOANI

bujuaauibuy YqH

Z1q

Yyrhws wao

"2UT ‘oupAH Yyoung

JIUWIOZ S{uawa|o
‘pupjjpp ‘isqog




"0202 ‘82 (udy p240Q 9p201d "ON 2210AUT  “292-E£00 “ON SJDIS-0D
vd J2d ‘yJomlaN uosodly 3yl Joj dnjag adiadag Buldopiuoyw Allundag

‘0202 ‘21 Aow p24pQ $9EGE "ON 2I0AUT  "YID244N0
J14SDI0YIS Joj xoulnby ajouaayy 0202 (1) 2UO JaAl[2Q pup ysiuan

"0202 ‘21 AoW pa4oQ £9£9€ ON 2910AUT 'YIDBUND

24S0|0YIG Jo4 Xxouinb] jajouaayy 0z0z (I) 2UO J2Al2Q pup Yysiuing

"0202.

‘6 dy pa4oq L0/PE1092002T “ON 22l0AUT  "0202 ‘62 Adoniga o)
6102 ‘62 J2qui222a(] J0 poludy Y4 J04 ‘GEE “ON UOHDZLIOYINY 2DIAU2G
‘tuawzov|day dwng gyy puv adid SYY :2y SIIAIIG |DUOISSB40.

. ‘0202

‘b1 Iudy paioqQ $1/6919G2002T 'ON 210AUL  "0202 ‘62 Adonuqa
0L 6102 ‘62 42qW22aQ Jo polad Yi Joj ‘Z2g "ON UOHDZIOyLny
201AU3G ‘su3lLID|) AJDPU0IaS M3N| pup ALjIdp UoLLI2JUISIQ

PuD |[P44N0 M S3141]1904 PUI YJJION 9y S22IAJ2G  [DUOISSDJ0.d

NOTI1dId2S4d

00°000°22 suoipubajur |02pI
00°6¥1'22 "2UT ‘S29IA42G
122]4 YolLoH

00 6117 22 TIUT 'SadIAIRG
+22|4 YorjdaoH

GE'€82°0GT  bulaauibuz yqH

18°69G°'G02 burua2utbuz YQH

INILVIILO VALIdVD




0202 't Abw p24pQ 662090
"ON 2210AUT 0202 |Wdy Jo yiuow 2Yi Joj ‘$9Z "ON UOLLDZIJOYLNY
22]Ad2g ‘Bujuup|d 'p YIuDaSAY | }SD UDSOD|Y 2y SIIAUIS |DUOISSDL0U

‘0202
‘v AoW paioq 864090 "ON 22M0AUL  “0Z0Z |Mdy JO Yluow ayi Joi
92 "ON UOLLDZIUOYLNY 2DIAJBS ‘DBUISILI2ADY 3% S2IIAUIG . |DUOISSD )0

T TON 2)owisy J-GTLT "ON 10044u0)
"|p21L22|3 - WwaisAg paa. pup abvuoys ajuojysoedA wnipog Adododa )

"2 ON 240wlsT ‘9-GTLT TON 4$90UU0)
‘[pdauag-waysAs paa; pup 26pdoyg ailsojyd0dAl wnipeg Aundodwa)

"€ "ON 240WNS] ‘EOLT "ON 400.4u0)

‘Uol4vls dwing WIDW Y4 JO} 2UDJY JD[Od MIN |[D4SUT PUuD YSiuJn]

0202 ‘L Aow paioQ £2£0%9 TON 2210AUT  “292-£00
"ON SJpi5-0) vd Jad ‘1202 ‘0¢ |Mdy ybnouyl 0zoz ‘T Abw jo poaq
ay4 burianoy spiomian ubsod|y 23yl Joj 201A4aG Bulsopiuoyy ALUndag

NOILdTNDSA]

00°62L°64
09 19%'GL
00°001°€g
00°006'9G2
66°922°621
00°9G0°'6.
ONILVIddO  VIIdVD

0202 "¢1 AYW HINOYHL 0202 "G1 TIRIdY WOdJ 00°006 0T$ 9NIQIIDXT STTAYAVI NVYSOITV

VSN Jdvw

YSN dvw

"2UT ‘914192|3 02UD7]

Buisoyo))

od 'L

suolypJabajur joapy




"0202 ‘6 Idy p240q 1966 “ON 2210AUT 0202 ‘¥ fMdy ybnoayy
£z Adonuqay Jo poriag Y4 J0J LHE “ON UOUDZLIOYINY 3G "Apnig
ALIqIsDa, |DAOW2Y MOJJUT WD2ULG J92.41Q :2y S2DJAJ3G |DUOISS2)0udd

; b "ON 24oWs3 ‘0211
“ON 490J4U0D SPIOHUDW [ "ON J0JDJUIDUT pag] pIn|4 JO juawadpjday

0202
1T Y24oW paynq L-00-2GAF0-19 "ON 22l0Aur '0202 ‘€2 Adonigal
ybnouyt 2z Auonuop jo pojuad 2yl 40} @EE “ON UOLDZIIOYLNY 2IMAJIG
’SU014D207] SNOIIDA LD Juaw2p|day 2409 do|.| 12y S29IAU2G |DUDISSJ0.d

"0202 ‘G |lMdy Pa4oQ $86080T "ON 22I0AUT 0202
‘62 Yooy ybnouyy z Youow Jo poldad 24 Jo) ‘61 ON UOLIDZIIOYINY
2JIAIRS ‘Uoisundxy) Jupjd JAYDAN J2AN 123 S2DIAJ2G [DUOISS2L0.4

'0202 ‘8 IMdy p24pQq GETET "ON 29J0AUT " Jyjl/Buliajomaq
Jo) Alqwassy mauaog uoliooalxd (1) 2up JaAlj2Q pup ysiuang

NOIL4IYDSAqQ

00'696°02

SNTLVYIdO

09°29€'Gy  "our ‘Ao pup Ajais

08'860°60z  Aunduwop soxpuig

GO'ZE6'2E  IUT 'SIUDYLNSUO) SW

86° 11686 J2HDg |2OYDIW

buiuaauibusy yoa4obay

AVIIdVD




"0202 ‘02 |Mdy p24oq £06200G ON 2210AUT 0202
Youow Jo ysuow 3yi Jo) ‘pOE "ON UOLDZIIOYLNY 23AJ3g ‘Buiuupld
Adouiuijaug sailian.] 22UDAPY JIU4DI AL L3 13y S2IIAUIG |DUOISSDJ0U

0202 €2 Y2JOW P240Q 6282006 ON 2210AUT 0202
Adonaga Jo yjuow ay4 o4 'pOE "ON UONDZIOYINYy 2MAUDS ‘Suluunyy
Adounuljady sa141|190] 2OUDAPY JBYIDDA BN :2%.S2IIAUI2G [DUOISS2 L0

¥6'¥81 ¥8t

88221 6%

NOILdTd05aa _ INILVIIdO

00 001 02% d3IA0 SIADTOANT

IV LIdVD

wiJ | 3poM

Wit | 2poM



L

‘0202
‘e [udy p2a4pq £22090 ON 2210AUT 0202 YIUOW JO YLUOW Yl Joj
Buisuasi/4doddng W) SAIDLLY LUBWUIBA0G 12} SIINAUIS [DUOISSDL0.

. "0202 ‘42 Y94oW Pa40q [Z90ETANI "ON
30I0AUT  "YIUMS JJOd-8f O6ESW DLW () 2UQ JaAj2Q PuD Ysiuung

0202 ‘62 |dy p21oQ M-G0-02
‘oN 2210AuT “dwing juaw2aipiday J1ug advg (1) 2UO JaAI2Q pup Ysiuan

"0202 ‘12 YoIOW pasoq GTLEGI-G "ON 2310AUT 0202 ‘62 AJoniqay
Bupuz poluaq ay) Jof ‘GEE "ON UOLDZIIOYINY 201AJIG UOLLDLI|IGOYIY
Jojdasuajur uny [IW MDG  JaMOT] 12y S2DIAJAG  [DUOISSDJOUY

"0202 ‘12 Adenaged

P21pQ 602VELO6 ON 2210AUT 0202 ‘I€ Adonusp Buipuj poluad
2y} Jo} sadiadag Buluaaulbus snoaup||20siy :2Y S2J1AJ2G [DUOISSDJO0d

"0202 ‘€2 Idy pa4pg 62990G98G0 "ON 220AUT
“3bnjiagua)  "oN ay4 Joj Aajingd 42g-A (1) 2uO JaAl3Q pUD YSiuUn

NOLLJTDSAQ

0G 91E'¥1

00" L7691

00°068°€1

Iy L26'ET

INILYYId0

00 00T 02% O1L 00 006°01% WOUd SIOTOANT

6v°Ge0" L1

82°€L6'E1

VLIV

ven Avw
Jajndwoy yui

sajojoossy 2addoy

WL

S2JDIJ0SSY YIJoH

Joypundag
DljoisaM V39




0202 ‘22 |Mdy painq 126269119
"ON @2loAur  "[202 ‘02 IMdy ybnouyt 020z ‘12 [Mdy jo polsagd ayi
Jo} [pmauay uoldiudsqng Buisuzsol ‘swoa) Jo) phoj) DAI4D3I) 2GOpY 00298 11 [pUoLLDUJRIUT TYS

0202 “¥ Aow paipq 008090
"ON 2210AUT  "0202 [ldy JO Yjuow 2yl Joj ‘p9Z "ON UOLDZIOYLNY :
22IA42G ‘Luawdojaaa( p ublsaq WD UDS0Ijy 2y S2IIAJIS |DUOISSDJoUy 0G'geE a1 VSN VYW

NOILJdT™OSAA INILYHIdO VLIdVD

0202 21 AYW HINOYHL 0202 "GT TIddY WOUJ 00006 0T% INIQIIDXT SATAVAYd NVSOITV



PI'P8G'6/G'T  ¥L 666'988'2 WioL
"LLOLTY 'ON dJ2i2W -
0202 'O€ |l4dy 01 [€ YaJDW-2nUaAy 2|qadd Gg2E ‘IUaWaauby 2I1A4ag SD9 L2°68L°L2 . sbg punjop saidoay
"000-0G8-£EL8 "ON tunoddy
'0202 ‘b2 IMdy of 2 YIUOW-3nUAY 2|qaJd QOEE ‘2MAJ2S [D1I1213 09'8IL Vi "0p 4ybr ausanbng
"000-0G8-LEL8 "ON Lunoddy
"0202 'tz YouUoW 04 €2 Adbnuqa-anuany a|qadd QOEE ‘23S [0INILID]] 21°8bG'8LY "0 4yb1 ausanbng

NOTILJT2S34 INILYYAdO IV1IdvD




EXHIBIT

AUTHORIZATION OF CONTRACTS FOR ADVERTISEMENT

Contract No. 1729, “East Headworks”

The East Headworks will provide preliminary treatment for a peak flow of 360 MGD. This
contract is part of the overall wet weather plant expansion and will generally include the
following:

e Modification of the Main Pumping Station to direct flows to the East and West
Headworks facilities

e 120-inch diameter conduit between the Main Pumping Station and the East Headworks

e Six (6) mechanically cleaned bar racks and screenings conveying

e Six (6) aerated grit tanks, grit pumping, concentrating and classifying equipment

e Operations area that includes a control room, locker room, and break area

e Removal of the West Headworks venturi flow meter.

e Replacement of the 120-inch diameter primary influent conduit

e [Fast, West and Center Primary Influent Conduits

e Upgrade of the Headworks Odor Control System

e Modification of existing below grade pipe galleries

e Various modifications to the existing West Headworks

The contract drawings and specifications will be bid using these disciplines:
Contract 1729G: General Construction, Contract 1729E: Electrical, Contract 1729H:
Heating, Ventilating and Air Conditioning (HVAC), and Contract 1729P: Plumbing

Contract No. 1730, “Monongahela and Ohio Deep Tunnel Interceptor Cleaning™

This contract is to provide for having a contractor perform cleaning work to remove
accumulated sediment and debris from the Monongahela Interceptor and Ohio Interceptor at
designated locations. The work will consist of cleaning approximately 4,750 linear feet of
interceptor and the removal of approximately 440 tons of material. A post-cleaning sonar
inspection will be required.

MAY 21, 2020 - BOARD MEETING



EXHIBIT

F

BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO. 1714

Roof Modifications for Screenings Garage and Power Generations Buildings

BID OPENING, Friday, May 15, 2020 @ 2:00 P.M.

COMPANY NAME TOTAL BASE BID
Burns & Scalo Roofing Company, Inc. $366,264.00
Pennsylvania Roofing Systems, Inc. $500,900.00

WITNESS: /@i /\
WITNESS: M,Z/

MAY 21, 2020 - BOARD MEETING



EXHIBIT

G

BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO. 1723 G-GENERAL

NORTH END PLANT EXPANSION

BID OPENING, TUESDAY, May 12, 2020 @ 11:00 A.M.

COMPANY NAME TOTAL BASE BID
MASCARO CONSTRUCTION $ 94,124,350.00
KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION CO. INC $ 98,677.700.00
JOSEPH B. FAY CO. | $ 114, 744,000.00
PJ DICK $ 118, 989,000.00

WIINESS: S /o [olor—

MAY 21, 2020 - BOARD MEETING




EXHIBIT

H
BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO. 1723 E-ELECTRICAL

NORTH END PLANT EXPANSION

BID OPENING, TUESDAY, May 12, 2020 @ 11:00 A.M.

COMPANY NAME TOTAL BASE BID
BRONDER TECHNICAL SERVICES $ 3,455,555.00
LANCO ELECTRIC $ 3,710,000.00
WELLINGTON POWER CORP $ 4, 278,000.00
KIRBY ELECTRIC $ 4, 700,000.00

WILNESS: o eene I Uiftrens

MAY 21,2020 - BOARD MEETING




BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO. 1723 H-HVAC

NORTH END PLANT EXPANSION

BID OPENING, TUESDAY, May 12, 2020 @ 11:00 A.M.

EXHIBIT

COMPANY NAME TOTAL BASE BID
HRANEC CORPORATION $ 1, 896,000.00
CHAPMAN CORP. $ 1,923,000.00
GUYS MECHANICAL $ 2,028,000.00
SSM INDUSTRIES, INC. $ 2,083,000.00
WAYNE CROUSE, INC. $ 2, 147,000.00

A
WITNESS: /3( /t/t/é«,/

WITNESS: D e 7 folam—

MAY 21, 2020 - BOARD MEETING




EXHIBIT
J

BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO. 1723 P-PLUMBING

NORTH END PLANT EXPANSION

BID OPENING, TUESDAY, May 12,2020 @ 11:00 A.M.

COMPANY NAME TOTAL BASE BID
GUY’S MECHANICAL $ 818,000.00
WAYNE CROUSE, INC. $ 889,000.00
SSM INDUSTRIES, INC. $ 998,000.00
WHEELS MECHNICAL $ 1,289,000.00

;]
WITNESS: .~ / /?%\ |

WITNESS: 5:‘2-"/ A m"""’

MAY 21, 2020 - BOARD MEETING




EXHIBIT

May 2020 K
Green Revitalization of Our Waterways
(GROW) Grant Agreements to be amended
Municipality - Previously
GROW ID # or Municipal Project Name OrlgI;r;atLEnd Amended End Amegc;::l Ened
Authority Date
2017_01-004 Wllk|n§ Linhart Area Pha§e IIA Sewer 6/01/2020 12/31/2021
Township Separation
Etna Green Streetscape
2017_01-020 Etna Phases 2 and 3 6/30/2020 6/30/2021
2017_01-021 Hiiand Ottawa Hills I/ Removal 5/30/2019 6/30/2020 6/30/2021
- Township
Monroeville Woodhaven Drive SSO
2018 01-011 Municipal Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation 6/30/2020 6/30/2021
Authority Project
Monroeville Simpson Run Sanitary Sewer
2018_01-013 Municipal PR RClt) SATIEANE 6/30/2020 6/30/2021
: Rehabilitation Project
Authority

MAY 21, 2020 - BOARD MEETING




